## FILE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, PA.

BILL NO	2	SESSION	S <u>202</u> 4	4-2025	
INTRODUC	ED BY_	Mr. George C. Potash,	February 2	<u> 26, 2024</u>	
Passed finally	by Leban	on City Council on March 25	2024		

## AN ORDINANCE

AMENDING THE TRAFFIC CONTROL MAP OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, PA., TO ESTABLISH WATER STREET, BETWEEN NINTH AND TENTH STREETS, AS A ONE-WAY EASTBOUND STREET; AND REPEALING BILL NO. 34, SESSIONS 2008-2009.

Be It Ordained by the Council of the City of Lebanon, Pa., and it is hereby ordained by the authority of the same, That:

SECTION 1. The Traffic Control Map of the City of Lebanon, Pa., is hereby amended by establishing Water Street, between Ninth and Tenth Streets, as a one-way eastbound street.

SECTION 2. Bill No. 34, Sessions 2008-2009, is hereby repealed in its entirety so far as the same affects this ordinance.

SECTION That any ordinance, or part of ordinance, conflicting with the provisions of this										
ordinance be and	the same is hereby repe	aled so far as the	same affects this ordin	ance.						
MAR 2 5 20		Solk	PA.,	Cha	airperson					
Approved			A Capella		, Mayor					
	J. Substantial Sub				day of					
	mgo. (ás es er e <b>. (65</b> .)	Cheny	y. Shown		City Clerk					
PASSED FINALLY BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, PA		INTRODUCED BY  Mr. George C. Potash	AMENDING THE TRAFFIC CONTROL MAP OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, PA., TO ESTABLISH WATER STREET, BETWEEN NINTH AND TENTH STREETS, AS A ONE-WAY EASTBOUND STREET; AND REPEALING BILL NO. 34, SESSIONS 2008-2009	AN ORDINANCE	FILE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON, PA.  BILL NO2  SESSION OF 2024-2025  NOVOLPAGE					